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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DUMP

1997

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 5.32 %

Silver 191.6 g/t

Gold 0.275 g/t

A grab sample (125855) from the shaft dump.

Assessment Report 25611

N

OUTCROP

1997

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.671 %

Silver 9.4 g/t

Gold 0.085 g/t

Two outcrop panel samples (125853 and 125854) from 

the shaft area yielded 0.671 and 0.290 per cent copper, 

9.4 and 5.4 grams per tonne silver with 0.085 and 0.020 

gram per tonne gold over 0.6 and 0.5 metre, 

respectively.

Assessment Report 25611

N

RIDGE

1997

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 4.55 %

Silver 20.8 g/t

A grab sample (125851) over a 1 metre outcrop of 

volcanics hosting stockworks of fine-grained chalcocite 

veins, up to 2 centimetres wide, located on the ridge 

approximately 250 metres west of the shaft.

Assessment Report 25611

N

DRILLHOLE

1973

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 1.09 % Over 38.4 metres in hole no. 1, while a second hole (No. 

2), located 90 metres west of the first hole is reported 

to have yielded approximately 1 per cent copper over 

18 metres.

Property File - 823662

N

SHOWING

1928

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 206.0000 g/t

Gold 0.7000 g/t

Copper 8.8000 %

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1928, page 223.
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